## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Ping Chung	08/07/2008
Cheng-Wei Huang	08/07/2008
Chi Chang	08/07/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	8FI., No. 535, Chung-Cheng Rd.		
City:	Hsin-Tien, Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	231		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12191411

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: jfelsted@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14233.195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Filing\_Doc\_14233-195\_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0818

500620880

OP \$40,00 1;

source=Filing\_Doc\_14233-195\_Assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0819

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the bel	ow named inventor(s), hereafter refe	rred to as applicant(s), have
invented certain new and useful	improvements in <u>COMPUTER SYST</u>	CEM WITH ADJUSTABLE
DATA TRANMISSION RATE		
for which an application for Application Number	or a United States patent was filed on	1
☑ for which an application f	or a United States patent was executed	on <u>August 7, 2008</u>
and		
whose mailing address is 8FL, I desirous of acquiring the entire representation Now, therefore, for good I/we, the applicant(s), by these exclusive right to the said inventionary and all Patents which may request the Commissioner of I assignee of the entire right, title the use and benefit of his legal	LOGIES, INC. of TAIWAN, R.O.C. he No. 535, Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien, right, title and interest in the same; I and valuable consideration, the receip presents do sell, assign and transfer ution in the United States and the entire be granted therefore in the United Sta Patent and Trademarks to issue said, and interest in and to the same, for his representatives, to the full end of the total same would have been held be	Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O.C. is of whereof is acknowledged, unto said assignee the full and right, title and interest in and to tes, I/we hereby authorize and United States patent to said is sole use and benefit, and for erm for which said Patent may
Chien-Ping CHUNG	and the second s	
Chien-Ping CHUNG	Date  Od. Unin Tion Toined Toinen 221 B.O.	Place
at 8FI., No. 535, Chung-Cheng F	Rd., Hsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Cheng-Wei HUANG	Date	Place
	∖\ Rd., ∖lsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O	

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0820

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

	Whereas, I/we	, the below nar	med inventor(s),	hereafter referred	d to as applicant(s), ha	ve
invent	ed certain new a	ınd useful improv	ements in <u>COM</u>	PUTER SYSTEM	WITH ADJUSTABLE	<b></b> ,
DATA	TRANSMISSI	ON RATE		***************************************		
	-		ited States patent	was filed on		Y
<b>⊠</b> an		plication for a Un	ited States patent	was executed on	August 7, 2008	1
desiro I/we, t exclus any ar reques assign the us be gra	e mailing addres us of acquiring to Now, therefore he applicant(s), ive right to the so nd all Patents we set the Commissonee of the entire e and benefit of	s is <u>8FL, No. 535</u> he entire right, title, for good and value by these presentaid invention in the high may be grantioner of Patent right, title, and in this legal representation.	5, Chung-Cheng Following in the second interest in the sell, assignable United States and therefore in the second Trademarks atterest in and to the funtatives, to the fundance in the funtatives, to the funtatives.	td., Hsin-Tien, Ta ne same; ion, the receipt or and transfer unto and the entire righ he United States, to issue said Ur e same, for his so Ill end of the term	n referred to as "assigned ipel, Talwan 231, R.O.C.  If whereof is acknowledged said assignee the full all the title and interest in and live hereby authorize all the said States patent to said ele use and benefit, and the for which said Patent must had this assignment all the said the sa	is ed, nd to nd aid for ay
		· Chq	<u>August 7,</u>	2008	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Chi Ch	HANG	V	Date		Place	

at 8Fl., No. 535, Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O.C.

**RECORDED: 08/14/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0821